## 05-11-2006



## ORNEY DOCKET NO: M-16228 US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

**EET** 103235520 TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. 1. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party: Sergey Savastiouk (a) Tru-Si Technologies, Inc. 657 N. Pastoria Avenue Street Address: (b) Valentin Kosenko City: Sunnyvale State: California Country: United States of America James Roman (c) Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No. Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other May 1, 2006; May 2, 2006 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 1, 2006; May 2, 2006 Patent Application No.(s) -B. Patent No.(s) Dielectric Trenches, Nickel/Tantalum Oxide Structures, And Chemical Mechanical Polishing Techniques X Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Shenker Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP Street Address: 1762 Technology Drive, Suite 226 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 City San Jose State CA Zip 95110 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-2257. 00000152 502257 05/10/2006 DBYRME 11418801 Charge Deposit Account 50-2257 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 50-01 FC:8021 2257 any amounts overpaid DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael Shenker Signature Michael Shenker Name of Person Signing Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3

Attorney Docket No.: M-16228 US

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

San Jose, California Sergey Savastiouk of Palo Alto, California Valentin Kosenko of James J. Roman Sunnyvale, California of

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Tru-Si Technologies, Inc. a California corporation, having a place of business at 657 N. Pastoria Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94085, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

DIELECTRIC TRENCHES, NICKEL/TANTALUM OXIDE STRUCTURES, AND CHEMICAL MECHANICAL POLISHING TECHNIQUES

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 15+ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ Man

Sergey Savastiouk

County of SANFA CLARA

On MAY ONE 2006, before me, NATALIE Dodd, Porsonally appeared

Sergey Savastionk personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,

executed the instrument.

NATALIE DODD otary Public-California ANTA CLARA COUNTY y Comm, Exp. Mar 9, 2007 WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of NOTARY

Attorney Docket No.: M-16228 US

	Executed this 24d day of	May	, 2006.
		,	1/2010
			VILLE
			Valentin Kosenko
	State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u> )		
	State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u> ) ss County of <u>SANTACLAA</u> )		moublic
VA LEN	he/she/they executed the same in his/he	oscribed o o <del>r/their</del> au	e, Naralie Doll, personally appeared wed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that athorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their, the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
			Signature of NOTARY
	•ND	m	•
	Executed this day of	9114	, 2006.
	60.		James J. Roman
	State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u> ) ss County of <u>SANTA CLARA</u> )		
	County of SANTA CLARA)		
		_	, NATALIE Dodd, Portage public personally appeared
, AMES	the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subshe/she/they executed the same in his/her	e or prov scribed to <del>r/their</del> au	ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the within instrument and acknowledged to me that thorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their ne entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
	NATALIE DODD		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	COMM # 1404484		(
	SANTA CLARA COUNTY		Matel Hotel
	My Comm. Exp. Mar 9, 2007		Signature of NOTARY

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 05/05/2006**